
No. 1.0.10 
Revised 10/11/16 

 

 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION/CHANGE ORDER LOG 
 

METRO BIKE HUB MANAGEMENT SERVICES/PS43203266 
 

 

Mod. 
No. 

Description 

Status 
(approved 

or 
pending) 

Date $ Amount 

1 Exercise option year 1 Approved  01/16/16 $0 

2 Exercise option year 2 Approved  03/07/17 $0 

3 Extend period of performance (POP) 
through 9/21/18. 

Approved  01/03/18 $0 

4 Change the operational services at 
the El Monte Metro Bike Hub to 
automated self-serve with conducting 
weekly audits and commissioning the 
start-up/operations of the Culver City 
bike hub location and POP extension 
through 7/22/19. 

Approved 09/19/18 $99,941 

5 Extend POP through 9/30/19. Approved  02/04/19 $0 

6 Continue management services of 
Metro Bike Hubs for up to one year 
and optional tasks related to 
operational efficiencies and an 
additional location. 

Pending Pending $265,836 

 Modification Total: 
 

  $365,777 

 Original Contract:  09/15/14 $476,036 

 Total:   $841,813 

 
 

 

ATTACHMENT B 


